ACE- K �| STATIC WHITE INDOOR
Copyright © 2025 Ace Illuminations Page 1 www.aceilluminations.com | tel: 702-960-4249
Ace Illuminations reserves the right to modify this specifcation without prior notice. REV  02/25
PHYSICAL
ORDERING INFORMATION
PRODUCT INTENSITY CCT IP20 LENGTH
ACE-K - XXX - XXK - IP20 - XXFT
ACE K SERIES 200 = 200LM/FT
400 = 400LM/FT
600 = 600LM/FT
800 = 800LM/FT
1000 = 1000LM/FT
27K = 2700K
30K = 3000K
35K = 3500K
40K = 4000K
50K = 5000K
IP20 =  INDOOR
PROVIDE LENGTH
PROJECT:
DISTRIBUTOR:
CONTRACTOR:
TYPE
COMMENTS
CRI
98
DIMENSIONS 10mm (0.39”) WIDTH *2mm (0.08”) HEIGHT
OPERATING TEMPERATURE -40°F (-40°C) TO 131°F (55°C)
IP RATING IP20
MOUNTING 3M VHB TAPE OR PROFILE
LEAD TYPE PRESOLDERED 6FT LEAD
PROFILE COMPATIBLITY ALL ACE PROFILES EXCEPT MINI PROFILES
BEAM ANGLE 120°
33mm (1.32'')
.
10mm (0.39'')
ACE- K �| STATIC WHITE INDOOR
Copyright © 2025 Ace Illuminations Page 2 www.aceilluminations.com | tel: 702-960-4249
Ace Illuminations reserves the right to modify this specifcation without prior notice. REV  02/25
ELECTRICAL
PERFORMANCE
ACCESSORIES (SOLD SEPARATELY)
R9 90+
CRI 98
LUMEN MAINTENANCE 60,000
BINNING SINGLE
WARRANTY 5 YEARS
OUTPUT
CCT (CORRELATED COLOR TEMPERATURE)
MAX RUN WATTAGE LM/ WATT
CUT
INTERVALS
INPUT
VOLTAGE2700K 3000K 3500K 4000K 5000K
~200 LM/FT 222 226 229 231 234 40’ 1.8W/FT 126
33mm
(1.32”)
24v DC
~400 LM/FT 383 388 395 399 401 30’ 3.1W/FT 129
~600 LM/FT 580 587 602 602 610 19’ 4.9W/FT 106
~800 LM/FT 802 811 834 838 840 13’ 7.3W/FT 111
~1000 LM/FT 1003 1009 1031 1039 1041 11’ 8.54W/FT 118
AA-T-2W-CUSTOM-LEAD 2 WIRE 20AWG CUSTOM LENGTH LEADER CABLE FOR LEADS LONGER THAN 6FT
AA-T-2W-JUMP-1FT 2 WIRE 20AWG 1FT JUMPER CABLE
AA-T-2W-JUMP-6IN 2 WIRE 20AWG 6INCH JUMPER CABLE
AA-T-2W-JUMP-CL 2 WIRE 20AWG CUSTOM LENGTH JUMPER CABLE
AA-T-2W-SNAPON-LEAD-6FT 2 WIRE 50FT LEADER CABLE
AA-T-2W-SNAPON-JUMP-12IN 2 WIRE 12IN SNAP ON CONNECTOR TO JUMP TAPE TO TAPE
AA-T-2W-SNAPON-JUMP-6IN 2 WIRE 6INCH SNAPON CONNECTOR TO JUMP TAPE TO TAPE